Himachal Pradesh Jal Shakti Vibhag

"NOTICE INVITING TENDER"

Sealed item rate tenders on form PWD 6 & 8 are hereby invited by the Executive Engineer Jal Shakti Division Baijnath on the behalf of Governor of Himachal Pradesh for the following works from the appropriate and eligible contractors/Firmenlisted with Jal Shakti Vibhag so as to reach in this office on or before **01.05.2023 at 11.00 AM** and will be opened on the same day at **11.30 AM** in the presence of intending contractors/Firmor their authorized agent who may like to be present. The tenders can be had from the office of the Executive Engineer Jal Shakti Division Baijnath against cash payment (Non refundable) upto **3.00 PM on 29.04.2023**. The notice inviting tenders are on the Department website "WWWhpiph.org" which can be down loaded. The Firm/Contractors who downloaded the tender form from the website shall deposit the cost of tender form along with with other eligibility criteria in a separate sealed cover upto **5.00 PM on 29.04.2023**. The rates in the tender form will be filled in words and in figures failing, which the tender will be rejected. The earnest money in the shape of FDR/ National Saving Certificate duly pledged in favour of the Executive Engineer Jal Shakti Division Baijnath. Conditional tenders or tender received without earnest money will summarily be rejected. The Executive Engineer reserves the right to reject the tender without assigning any reasons. The option of the tenderer shall be kept open for 120 days.

Sr No.	Name of Work	Estimated Cost	Earnest Money	Time limit	Cost of from
1	HIM CAD to FIS Baijnath Kuhal (Ghirtholi & Pantrher Branch) in tehsil Baijnath Distt. Kangra H.P. (SH: - C/O RCC lining from RD 0 to 80 = 80 Rmt.	496516/-	9930/-	Three Month	Rs. 250/-
2	HIM CAD to FIS Baijnath Kuhal (Ghirtholi & Pantrher Branch) in tehsil Baijnath Distt. Kangra H.P. (SH: - C/O RCC lining from RD 80 to 160 = 80 Rmt.	496516/-	9930/-	Three Month	Rs. 250/-
3	HIM CAD to FIS Baijnath Kuhal (Ghirtholi & Pantrher Branch) in tehsil Baijnath Distt. Kangra H.P. (SH: - C/O RCC lining from RD 160 to 240 = 80 Rmt.	496516/-	9930/-	Three Month	Rs. 250/-
4	HIM CAD to FIS Baijnath Kuhal (Ghirtholi & Pantrher Branch) in tehsil Baijnath Distt. Kangra H.P. (SH: - C/O RCC lining from RD 240 to 320 = 80 Rmt.	496516/-	9930/-	Three Month	Rs. 250/-
5	HIM CAD to FIS Baijnath Kuhal (Ghirtholi & Pantrher Branch) in tehsil Baijnath Distt. Kangra H.P. (SH: - C/O RCC lining from RD 320 to 400 = 80 Rmt.	496516/-	9930/-	Three Month	Rs. 250/-
6	HIM CAD to FIS Baijnath Kuhal (Ghirtholi & Pantrher Branch) in tehsil Baijnath Distt. Kangra H.P. (SH: - C/O RCC lining from RD 400 to 480 = 80 Rmt.	496516/-	9930/-	Three Month	Rs. 250/-
7	Improvement of WSS Sansal Mandhed in Tehsil Baijnath Distt. Kangra H.P. (SH: - Laying, Jointing & testing 65 mm dia from RD 0 to 1450= 1450 Rmt. & butt5 welding & bend at Ghdran Nallah).	488892/-	9778/-	Three Month	Rs. 250/-
8	A/R & M/OFIS Jadhul Kuhl in Tehsil Baijnath Distt. Kangra H.P. (SH: - construction of retaining wall from RD 3740 to 3749 =9 Rmt. & RCC lining of Kuhl from RD 3730 to 3745 = 15 Rmt. Near Drug Nallah).	357859/-	7157/-	Three Month	Rs. 250/-
9	Restoration of rain damages of flow irrigation scheme Charanamati kuhl in Tehsil Baijnath Distt. Kangra H.P. (SH: - Construction of reinforcement cement concrete channel at RD 7820 to 7920= 100 Rmt.	481714/-	9640/-/-	Three Month	Rs. 250/-

10	A/R & M/OLIS Karnarthu in Tehsil Baijnath Distt. Kangra H.P. (SH: - Laying jointing and welding of GI pipe of 125 & 65 MM dia with P/F of flange & P/F of 6 sqm coper cable & supply and fixing of 5 HP Monoblock & P/F of cast iron sluice valve of 65 mm dia & NRV 65 mm dia set No.	364666/-	7293/-	One Month	Rs. 250/-
11	Providing house hold connection by ministry of Jal Shakti Har Ghar Nal Se Jal to village Bheth Jhikli and Kukana in Tehsil Baijnath Distt. Kangra H.P. (SH: - Construction of reinforcement cement concrete over head storage tank of 50000 ltrs. Capacity 10 mtrs. Staging height).	497500/-	9950/-	Six Month	Rs. 250/-
12	A/R & M/O LIS Kukaina in Tehsil Baijnath Distt. Kangra H.P. (SH: - Supply and fixing of cast iron sluice valve of 80 mm dia & NRV 80, 125 & 150 mm dia, starter 40 HP & copper cable 4 sqm, dia set No.	265000/-	7300/-	Three Month	Rs. 250/-
13	Stock storage to JSV Divisional Office building Baijnath in Tehsil Baijnath Distt. Kangra HP (SH: - Providing and fixing sanitary fitting and tiles flooring in Bath rooms).	273300/-	5466/-	Three Month	Rs. 250/-
14	Providing WSS Binwa in Tehsil Baijnath Distt. Kangra H.P. (SH: - C/O boundry wall around the storage tank 25000 ltr. Capacity at village Gawal & Chobin (under JJM).	249960/-	5000/-	Three Month	Rs. 250/-

TERMS AND CONDITIONS: -

- 1. The application for issue of tender form will be received up to **29.04.2023** along with cost of form and tender form will be issued till **01.05.2023 up to 03.00 PM** against application received till **29.04.2023**.
- 2. The tender received without earnest money will be rejected.
- 3. The Contractor shall accompany his enlistment/ renewal orders / registration of EPF/ GST with his application or obtaining the tender documents.
- 4. The tender forms hall be issued to only those contractors who are found eligible.
- 5. If **01.05.2023** happens to be holiday the tender shall be opened on next working day at **11.00** AM.
- 6. The income tax, Sales tax, Education cess and Lavour cess shall be deducted according to instruction from Govt. time to time.
- 7. The list of works of the similar nature executed by the intending contractors/ Firm along-with performance certificate form the authority under which the work was executed.
- 8. The participating contractor/ firm shall satisfy the undersigned that he does not hold more than two incomplete works in hand
- 9. Corrigendum/ Addendum/ Corrections, if any, will be published in the Website.
- 10. The XEN reserves the right to accept or reject the tender without any reason.

Executive Engineer, Jal Shakti Division, Baijnath Distt. Kangra H.P.

NO: - EE-JSVD-Baijnath-EA-I-Tender/2022-23- 505-60 Dated: 19.04.2023

Copy to the following for information: -

- 1. The Chief Engineer (DZ) Jal Shakti Vibhag, Dharamshala Distt. Kangra H.P.
- 2. The Superintending Engineer, Jal Shakti Circle Dharamshala Distt. Kangra H.P.
- 3. All the Executive Engineer, Working in Jal Shakti Vibhag in H.P.
- 4. All the Assistant Engineer Jal Shakti Vibhag working under this Sub-Division.
- 5. All the contractors/ Firm.
- 6. Notice board.

Executive Engineer, Jal Shakti Division, Baijnath Distt. Kangra H.P.